10
11
12
13
14

15

17

18

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

STATE OF NEVADA
LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT
RELATIONS BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION FOR ) ITEM NO. 505

RECOGNITION BY THE
INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF CASE NO. A1-045727

ELECTRICAL WORKERS, LOCAL 1245,
ORDER

On November 2, 2001, CITY OF YERINGTON (hereafter “City”) filed with the LOCAL
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD (“Board”™) an
Objection to Application for Recognition of Organization and to Withdraw Recognition.

The Board deliberated on said objection on November 15, 2001, noticed in accordance
with Nevada’s Open Meeting Law. Based on the same and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a hearing shall be conducted at the earliest available
date of the Board.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the parties file their prehearing briefs within twenty,
(20) days from the date of this order, which briefly sets forth its position regarding the
Application for Recognition, including the identity of the proposed witnesses and expected
length of time for this hearing.

DATED this 15™ day of November, 2001.
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Mw T%AZB’ S]jZD
BY: (AN, - c A [ %
J CKS, ESQ.f.h'
2
BY: M//
J E. WILKERSQN: R.,Vice-%e'm
BY: -

I OST, ESQ.¥lember ’

505-1




